### 505323153 02/11/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5369934

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT          |
|-----------------------|-------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNEE ADDRESS CHANGE |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| THOMAS WAGNER           | 11/03/2016     |
| KEVIN AHEARN            | 11/04/2016     |
| MICHAEL DAWSON-HAGGERTY | 11/04/2016     |
| CHRISTOPHER GEYER       | 11/04/2016     |
| THOMAS KOLETSCHKA       | 11/04/2016     |
| KYLE MARONEY            | 11/07/2016     |
| MATTHEW T. MASON        | 11/03/2016     |
| GENE TEMPLE PRICE       | 11/04/2016     |
| JOSEPH ROMANO           | 11/04/2016     |
| DANIEL SMITH            | 11/04/2016     |
| SIDDHARTHA SRINIVASA    | 11/09/2016     |
| PRASANNA VELAGAPUDI     | 11/04/2016     |
| THOMAS ALLEN            | 11/04/2016     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | BERKSHIRE GREY, INC.  |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address:   | 10 MAGUIRE ROAD       |
| Internal Address: | BUILDING 4, SUITE 190 |
| City:             | LEXINGTON             |
| State/Country:    | MASSACHUSETTS         |
| Postal Code:      | 02421                 |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15254592 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)350-6878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-350-6800

**Email:** kimberly.mason@gesmer.com

PATENT REEL: 048302 FRAME: 0362

505323153

Correspondent Name: GESMER UPDEGROVE LLP

Address Line 1: 40 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BG.9961

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM E. HILTON

SIGNATURE: /William E. Hilton/

DATE SIGNED: 02/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=9961\_AddressRecordation#page1.tif source=9961\_AddressRecordation#page2.tif source=9961\_AddressRecordation#page3.tif source=9961\_AddressRecordation#page4.tif source=9961\_AddressRecordation#page5.tif

source=9961\_AddressRecordation#page6.tif source=9961\_AddressRecordation#page7.tif source=9961\_AddressRecordation#page8.tif

source=9961\_AddressRecordation#page9.tif source=9961\_AddressRecordation#page10.tif

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.   |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Berkshire Grey, Inc.                                       |  |
| Thomas Wagner, Kevin Ahearn, Michael Dawson-Haggerty  | Internal Address:  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 11/03/16, 11/04/16, 11/7/16, 11/9/16   | Street Address: 10 Maguire Road, Building 4, Suite 190   |  |
| Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Covernment Interest Assignment  | City: Lexington State: Massachusetts   |  |
| Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Assignee Address Change   | Country: United States Zip: 02421  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes                            |  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)   | document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)                                      |  |
| 15/254,592<br>Additional numbers att  | N/A ached? Yes No  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |  |
| Name: Gesmer Updegrove LLP  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0.00   |  |
| Street Address: 40 Broad Street   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) |  |
| City: Boston  | 8. Payment Information   |  |
| State: Massachusetts Zip: 02109   |  |  |
| Phone Number: 617-350-6800  | Deposit Account Number 190079  |  |
| Docket Number: BT.9961 Email Address: kimberly.mason@gesmer.com   | Authorized User Name William E. Hilton   |  |
| 9. Signature: /William E. Hilton/   | February 11, 2019  |  |
| Signature<br>William E. Hilton  | Date Total number of pages including cover   |  |
| Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 |  |  |

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET, CONTINUED PATENTS ONLY

CONTINUATION OF BOX 1: Name of Conveying Parties

Christopher Geyer,

Thomas Koletschka

Kyle Maroney

Matthew T. Mason

Gene Temple Price

Joseph Romano

Daniel Smith

Siddhartha Srinivasa

Prasanna Velagapudi

Thomas Allen

1112772.1



# William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts



### **Corporations Division**

### **Business Entity Summary**

ID Number: 001118198

Request certificate

New search

Summary for: BERKSHIRE GREY, INC,

The exact name of the Foreign Corporation: BERKSHIRE GREY, INC.

Entity type: Foreign Corporation

**Identification Number: 001118198** 

Date of Registration in Massachusetts:

10-09-2013

Last date certain:

Organized under the laws of: State: DE Country: USA on: 10-03-2013

Current Fiscal Month/Day: 12/31

Previous Fiscal Month/Day: 12/31

The location of the Principal Office:

Address: 10 MAGUIRE ROAD

City or town, State, Zip code, LEXII

LEXINGTON, MA 02421 USA

Country:

The location of the Massachusetts office, if any:

Address:

City or town, State, Zip code,

Country:

The name and address of the Registered Agent:

Name:

DAVID WITTMANN

Address: C/O PARTRIDGE SNOW & HAHN LLP 30 FEDERAL STREET

City or town, State, Zip code,

BOSTON, MA 02110 USA

Country:

### The Officers and Directors of the Corporation:

| Title     | Individual Name | Address                                    |
|-----------|-----------------|--|
| PRESIDENT | THOMAS WAGNER   | 10 MAGUIRE ROAD LEXINGTON, MA<br>02421 USA |
| TREASURER | THOMAS WAGNER   | 10 MAGUIRE ROAD LEXINGTON, MA<br>02421 USA |
| SECRETARY | THOMAS WAGNER   | 10 MAGUIRE ROAD LEXINGTON, MA<br>02421 USA |

| DIRECTOR   | THOMAS W   | /AGNER                             | 10 MA<br>02421  |   | LEXINGTON, MA                   |         |
|--|--|------------------------------------|-----------------|---|---------------------------------|---------|
| DIRECTOR   | RICHARD E  | BOYLE                              | 30 SAI<br>94025 |   | MENLO PARK, CA                  |         |
| DIRECTOR   | PETER BAR  | RIS                                |                 | WISCONSIN /<br>, MD 20815                 | AVE., SUITE 800 CHEV            | /Y      |
| DIRECTOR   | GILAD ALMOGY 10 MAGUIRE ROAD LEXINGTON, MA 02421 USA         |                                    | LEXINGTON, MA   | - Aventral to - dillifts And dillinations |                                 |         |
| Business entity  | stock is pul   | olicly traded:                     |                 |   |                                 |         |
| The total number<br>this business en   | er of shares<br>itity is author                              | and the par va<br>orized to issue: | lue, if any,    | of each clas                              | s of stock which                |         |
| 01   |  | _                                  | Total Auti      | horized                                   | Total issued and<br>outstanding |         |
| Class of Stock   | Par value  | e per share<br>No                  | o. of shares    | Total par<br>value                        | No. of shares                   | ٠       |
|  |  |                                    |                 |   | 41                              |         |
|  |  |                                    |                 |   | 1 to man 111                    | -       |
|  | []<br>Consent  | ☐ Confidentia<br>Data              | al ⊟Me<br>Allov | erger<br>ved                              | Manufacturing                   |         |
| View filings for   | Consent  | Data                               |                 |   |                                 |         |
| View filings for  ALL FILINGS  Amended Foreig  Annual Report  Annual Report -  Application for R | Consent this busines n Corporation Professional teinstatemen | Data ss entity: ns Certificate     |                 |   |                                 | \ \ \ \ |
| ALL FILINGS<br>Amended Foreig<br>Annual Report<br>Annual Report -                                | Consent this busines n Corporation Professional teinstatemen | Data ss entity:  ns Certificate    |                 |   |                                 | < >     |
| ALL FILINGS<br>Amended Foreig<br>Annual Report<br>Annual Report -                                | Consent this busines n Corporation Professional teinstatemen | Data ss entity: ns Certificate t   | Allov           | ved                                       |                                 | < >     |
| ALL FILINGS Amended Foreig Annual Report Annual Report - Application for R                       | Consent this busines n Corporation Professional teinstatemen | Data ss entity: ns Certificate t   | Allov           | ved                                       |                                 | < >     |
| ALL FILINGS Amended Foreig Annual Report Annual Report - Application for R                       | Consent this busines n Corporation Professional teinstatemen | Data ss entity: ns Certificate t   | Allov           | ved                                       |                                 | < >     |

New search



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 30, 2016

PTAS

GESMER UPDEGROVE LLP 40 BROAD STREET BOSTON, MA 02109

504113068

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/29/2016 REEL/FRAME: 040445/0039

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: BERKSHIRE.9961

ASSIGNOR:

WAGNER, THOMAS DOC DATE: 11/03/2016

ASSIGNOR:

AHEARN, KEVIN DOC DATE: 11/04/2016

ASSIGNOR:

DAWSON-HAGGERTY, MICHAEL DOC DATE: 11/04/2016

ASSIGNOR:

GEYER, CHRISTOPHER DOC DATE: 11/04/2016

ASSIGNOR:

KOLETSCHKA, THOMAS DOC DATE: 11/04/2016

ASSIGNOR:

MARONEY, KYLE DOC DATE: 11/07/2016

ASSIGNOR:

MASON, MATTHEW T. DOC DATE: 11/03/2016

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 048302 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNOR:

PRICE, GENE TEMPLE DOC DATE: 11/04/2016

ASSIGNOR:

ROMANO, JOSEPH DOC DATE: 11/04/2016

ASSIGNOR:

SMITH, DANIEL DOC DATE: 11/04/2016

ASSIGNOR:

SRINIVASA, SIDDHARTHA DOC DATE: 11/09/2016

ASSIGNOR:

VELAGAPUDI, PRASANNA DOC DATE: 11/04/2016

ASSIGNOR:

ALLEN, THOMAS DOC DATE: 11/04/2016

ASSIGNEE:

BERKSHIRE GREY INC. 260 BEAR HILL ROAD, SUITE 301

WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15254592 FILING DATE: 09/01/2016

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING DYNAMIC ROBOTIC CONTROL

SYSTEMS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

### ASSIGNMENT

Know all men by these presents

WHEREAS we,

Thomas WAGNER 97 Alden Road Concord, MA 01742

Kevin AHEARN 378 Bloomsbury Circle Camden, SC 29020

Michael DAWSON-HAGGERTY 911 S. Aiken Avenue #4 Pittsburgh, PA 15213

Christopher GEYER 56 Churchill Avenue Arlington, MA 02476

Thomas KOLETSCHKA 124 Rindge Avenue #33 Cambridge, MA 02140

Kyle MARONEY 118 Weena Road North Attleboro, MA 02760

Matthew T. MASON 3060 Beechwood Boulevard Pittsburgh, PA 15217

Gene Temple PRICE 155 Elm Street Somerville, MA 02144

Joseph ROMANO 115 Belmont Street #1 Somerville, MA 02143

Daniel SMITH 5240 Stanton Avenue #31 Pittsburgh, PA 15201

Siddhartha SRINIVASA 6341 Burchfield Avenue

-1-

947459.1

PATENT

REEL: 048302 FRAME: 0370

Pittsburgh, PA 15217

Prasanna VELAGAPUDI 5836 Northumberland Street Pittsburgh, PA 15217

and

Thomas ALLEN 177 Woburn Street Reading, MA 01867

have made an invention for

## SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING DYNAMIC ROBOTIC CONTROL SYSTEMS

described in the application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 1, 2016 as Serial No. 15/254,592, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Applications filed on September 1, 2015 as Serial No. 62/212697 and September 22, 2015, as Serial No. 62/221,976, and

WHEREAS Berkshire Grey Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 260 Bear Hill Road, Suite 301, Waltham, MA 02451, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by said Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them,

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said invention, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said

### Berkshire Grey Inc.

its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoove to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be

- 2 -

947459.1

granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said invention, or any of them, to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we hereby agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them

AND we further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to us relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives that we have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that we will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

| _11/3/14          |                         |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Date              | Thomas WAGNER           |
| 11/4/16           | Can IM-                 |
| Date              | Kevin AHEARN            |
| 1/14/2016         | Mul Bong Hh             |
| Date /            | Michael DAWSON-HAGGERTY |
| 11/2/2016         | lution                  |
| Date '            | Christopher GEYER       |
| 11/4/2016         | God Ha                  |
| Date              | Thomas KOLETSCHKA       |
| 11/7/2016<br>Date | 7442                    |
| y /               | Kyle MARONEY            |
| 11/3/2016e        | Mont D. n               |
| Date              | Matthew T. MASON        |
| 1/4/206           | Gent in                 |
| Date //           | Gene Temple PRICE       |
| 11/4/2016         |                         |
| Date              | Joseph ROMANO           |
|                   | <b>Q</b>                |
| 947459.1          | - 3 -                   |

Siddhart

Thomas ALLEN

947459 1

**-** 4 -